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ACWORTH 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ALBANY 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ALEXANDRIA 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ALLENSTOWN 0.00 $0 6.00 $610 0.00 $0 8.00 $160
ALSTEAD 12.00 $3,541 5.70 $650 167.89 $8,934 11.20 $224
ALTON 36.50 $6,570 829.80 $70,549 648.66 $65,084 81.00 $1,296
AMHERST 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ANDOVER 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ANTRIM 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ASHLAND 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ATKINSON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 15.50 $1,465 0.00 $0
ATKINSON & GILMANTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
AUBURN 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BARNSTEAD 70.00 $23,800 274.50 $23,580 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BARRINGTON 117.36 $41,690 221.39 $21,881 414.07 $23,310 57.55 $1,011
BARTLETT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BATH 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BEAN'S GRANT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BEAN'S PURCHASE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BEDFORD 0.00 $0 42.60 $4,175 0.00 $0 25.30 $380
BELMONT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BENNINGTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BENTON 0.00 $0 1.10 $138 0.00 $0 369.00 $4,428
BERLIN 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BETHLEHEM 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BOSCAWEN 16.80 $6,163 30.07 $5,373 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BOW 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BRADFORD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 232.80 $7,140 0.00 $0
BRENTWOOD 13.48 $2,921 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BRIDGEWATER 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BRISTOL 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BROOKFIELD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
BROOKLINE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CAMBRIDGE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CAMPTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CANAAN 119.00 $34,551 1,092.99 $105,741 103.52 $3,385 0.00 $0
CANDIA 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CANTERBURY 8.80 $192 83.61 $8,752 6.02 $670 0.00 $0
CARROLL 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CENTER HARBOR 20.00 $2,280 178.57 $8,398 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CHANDLER'S PURCHASE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CHARLESTOWN 33.20 $6,280 44.90 $3,685 261.80 $10,953 36.00 $736
CHATHAM 41.63 $13,847 383.70 $35,983 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CHESTER 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CHESTERFIELD 0.00 $0 66.04 $6,800 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CHICHESTER 50.40 $24,033 198.96 $23,591 0.00 $0 127.55 $2,290
CLAREMONT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CLARKSVILLE 5.67 $2,013 119.69 $14,111 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
COLEBROOK 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
COLUMBIA 20.18 $7,218 45.67 $3,797 11.00 $317 0.05 $1
CONCORD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CONWAY 2.00 $900 19.60 $2,200 0.00 $0 79.00 $1,500
CORNISH 208.25 $73,800 809.92 $137,268 926.31 $65,773 0.00 $0
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CRAWFORD'S PURCHASE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CROYDON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
CUTT'S GRANT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
DALTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
DANBURY 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
DANVILLE 41.10 $19,529 32.00 $3,807 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
DEERFIELD 0.00 $0 6.40 $702 3.80 $77 0.00 $0
DEERING 0.00 $0 8.30 $1,068 105.40 $10,673 0.00 $0
DERRY 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
DIX GRANT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
DIXVILLE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
DORCHESTER 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
DOVER 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
DUBLIN 27.52 $7,679 489.39 $41,304 37.60 $1,437 0.00 $0
DUMMER 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
DUNBARTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
DURHAM 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
EAST KINGSTON 196.26 $66,272 261.42 $30,373 59.32 $7,138 2.00 $40
EASTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
EATON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
EFFINGHAM 0.00 $0 343.00 $33,507 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ELLSWORTH 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ENFIELD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
EPPING 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
EPSOM 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ERROL 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ERVING'S GRANT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
EXETER 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
FARMINGTON 43.00 $12,820 340.00 $26,370 632.75 $37,670 0.00 $0
FITZWILLIAM 14.00 $5,998 198.19 $19,601 70.00 $4,869 5.00 $101
FRANCESTOWN 61.44 $23,078 579.44 $71,281 288.30 $27,791 1.00 $19
FRANCONIA 16.00 $7,269 16.00 $1,592 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
FRANKLIN 159.27 $52,400 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 22.00 $300
FREEDOM 19.60 $6,918 22.90 $1,807 101.00 $8,886 0.00 $0
FREMONT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
GILFORD 27.79 $10,280 57.59 $7,280 333.40 $9,270 0.00 $0
GILMANTON 6.65 $1,567 3.10 $244 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
GILSUM 0.00 $0 536.00 $67,996 65.00 $2,964 0.00 $0
GOFFSTOWN 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
GORHAM 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
GOSHEN 32.00 $4,612 329.40 $21,223 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
GRAFTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
GRANTHAM 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
GREENFIELD 0.00 $0 24.50 $3,774 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
GREENLAND 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
GREEN'S GRANT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
GREENVILLE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
GROTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HADLEY'S PURCHASE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HALE'S LOCATION 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HAMPSTEAD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HAMPTON 56.76 $15,100 83.60 $10,500 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HAMPTON FALLS 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
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HANCOCK 134.87 $49,218 435.24 $37,046 992.94 $54,293 7.30 $138
HANOVER 29.00 $3,100 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HARRISVILLE 54.33 $14,845 894.57 $80,396 398.10 $17,295 0.00 $0
HART'S LOCATION 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HAVERHILL 25.16 $10,693 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HEBRON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HENNIKER 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HILL 18.00 $5,893 0.00 $0 35.29 $1,676 0.00 $0
HILLSBOROUGH 42.66 $16,673 837.55 $66,360 110.50 $9,642 173.10 $3,255
HINSDALE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HOLDERNESS 35.10 $6,990 435.19 $37,810 169.48 $6,560 13.55 $280
HOLLIS 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HOOKSETT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
HOPKINTON 209.33 $74,729 406.71 $67,190 1,643.02 $122,065 51.25 $1,006
HUDSON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
JACKSON 5.69 $1,928 467.33 $41,617 171.00 $7,655 3.50 $70
JAFFREY 70.47 $29,950 295.00 $32,518 0.00 $0 20.00 $400
JEFFERSON 7.00 $1,652 33.00 $3,721 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
KEENE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
KENSINGTON 136.00 $48,947 79.36 $12,388 205.16 $15,612 0.00 $0
KILKENNY 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
KINGSTON 17.95 $7,309 270.33 $26,304 196.90 $9,884 168.97 $2,849
LACONIA 11.23 $1,685 75.69 $11,354 0.00 $0 7.21 $1,053
LANCASTER 0.00 $0 4.38 $540 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LANDAFF 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LANGDON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LEBANON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LEE 304.57 $121,051 551.53 $62,931 249.76 $16,886 5.00 $92
LEMPSTER 42.65 $13,008 146.64 $15,353 3.00 $192 0.00 $0
LINCOLN 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LISBON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LITCHFIELD 5.00 $1,765 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 14.40 $288
LITTLETON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LIVERMORE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LONDONDERRY 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LOUDON 40.90 $12,494 109.81 $9,619 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LOW & BURBANK GRANT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LYMAN 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LYME 15.00 $4,900 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
LYNDEBOROUGH 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MADBURY 42.14 $17,909 121.00 $13,515 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MADISON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MANCHESTER 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MARLBOROUGH 88.20 $31,480 400.09 $40,990 143.00 $13,200 16.00 $320
MARLOW 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MARTIN'S LOCATION 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MASON 0.00 $0 104.33 $10,240 94.30 $6,563 0.00 $0
MEREDITH 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MERRIMACK 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MIDDLETON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MILAN 0.00 $0 98.10 $7,456 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MILFORD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MILLSFIELD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
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MILTON 35.00 $2,409 7.00 $571 66.99 $1,610 0.00 $0
MONROE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MONT VERNON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
MOULTONBOROUGH 81.30 $18,293 269.47 $25,838 494.59 $16,688 184.42 $3,688
NASHUA 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NELSON 21.00 $8,961 373.55 $35,318 271.90 $9,580 6.00 $96
NEW BOSTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NEW CASTLE 0.00 $0 14.52 $11,962 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NEW DURHAM 0.00 $0 138.00 $9,516 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NEW HAMPTON 0.00 $0 4.50 $336 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NEW IPSWICH 39.52 $16,911 1,202.13 $139,534 246.98 $19,548 0.00 $0
NEW LONDON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 34.00 $2,936 0.00 $0
NEWBURY 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NEWFIELDS 109.79 $46,344 100.53 $11,677 54.12 $3,540 35.70 $710
NEWINGTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NEWMARKET 8.00 $1,033 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NEWPORT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NEWTON 9.25 $3,931 49.90 $8,264 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NORTH HAMPTON 13.00 $5,200 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NORTHFIELD 0.00 $0 54.58 $4,032 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NORTHUMBERLAND 51.90 $11,678 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NORTHWOOD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
NOTTINGHAM 27.50 $9,593 465.81 $45,984 2,022.58 $133,115 10.00 $200
ODELL 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ORANGE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ORFORD 52.56 $22,338 117.27 $9,078 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
OSSIPEE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
PELHAM 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
PEMBROKE 0.00 $0 8.16 $1,346 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
PETERBOROUGH 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 191.96 $15,741 0.00 $0
PIERMONT 573.60 $140,990 1,832.90 $99,248 0.00 $0 54.24 $1,090
PINKHAM'S GRANT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
PITTSBURG 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
PITTSFIELD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
PLAINFIELD 161.72 $55,316 1,061.10 $131,001 1,100.00 $81,373 0.00 $0
PLAISTOW 0.00 $0 28.00 $2,322 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
PLYMOUTH 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
PORTSMOUTH 31.00 $13,100 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
RANDOLPH 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
RAYMOND 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
RICHMOND 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
RINDGE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 60.46 $1,209
ROCHESTER 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ROLLINSFORD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
ROXBURY 20.25 $8,606 138.40 $15,778 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
RUMNEY 8.20 $2,588 9.00 $1,730 66.50 $3,908 0.00 $0
RYE 0.00 $0 33.00 $114,600 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SALEM 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SALISBURY 52.83 $20,585 332.44 $38,401 115.05 $8,923 0.00 $0
SANBORNTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SANDOWN 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SANDWICH 70.05 $18,217 1,385.80 $114,124 1,495.33 $81,196 135.04 $2,571
SARGENT'S PURCHASE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
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SEABROOK 0.00 $0 20.51 $6,100 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SECOND COLLEGE GRANT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SHARON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SHELBURNE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SOMERSWORTH 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SOUTH HAMPTON 43.80 $18,541 6.70 $574 0.00 $0 5.04 $101
SPRINGFIELD 2.08 $707 5.50 $627 235.18 $12,893 14.00 $224
STARK 62.80 $8,650 256.70 $16,870 464.00 $15,112 88.40 $1,383
STEWARTSTOWN 0.00 $0 152.10 $13,897 0.00 $0 161.00 $2,978
STODDARD 0.00 $0 1,312.00 $95,260 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
STRAFFORD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
STRATFORD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
STRATHAM 54.23 $13,659 12.25 $1,581 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SUCCESS 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SUGAR HILL 224.04 $42,817 224.62 $16,333 514.89 $19,172 0.00 $0
SULLIVAN 25.60 $9,180 20.75 $1,999 190.00 $8,120 0.00 $0
SUNAPEE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SURRY 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
SUTTON 56.14 $15,373 603.81 $55,694 0.00 $0 24.00 $380
SWANZEY 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
TAMWORTH 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
TEMPLE 7.74 $3,255 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
THOM & MES PURCHASE 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
THORNTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
TILTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
TROY 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
TUFTONBORO 34.00 $14,450 120.00 $12,915 103.74 $4,668 23.00 $460
UNITY 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
WAKEFIELD 5.15 $2,189 240.99 $24,966 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
WALPOLE 233.85 $94,541 417.95 $40,903 157.04 $5,805 0.00 $0
WARNER 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
WARREN 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
WASHINGTON 0.00 $0 250.00 $26,031 1,285.00 $46,355 20.00 $400
WATERVILLE VALLEY 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
WEARE 77.53 $25,622 352.22 $34,436 426.96 $40,769 0.00 $0
WEBSTER 24.12 $7,042 551.38 $69,999 73.96 $2,985 0.00 $0
WENTWORTH 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 275.50 $9,314 0.00 $0
WENTWORTH LOCATION 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
WESTMORELAND 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 19.15 $1,366 18.85 $396
WHITEFIELD 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
WILMOT 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
WILTON 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
WINCHESTER 0.00 $0 2.40 $497 11.98 $1,399 0.00 $0
WINDHAM 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
WINDSOR 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
WOLFEBORO 12.00 $5,100 63.51 $8,689 0.00 $0 0.00 $0
WOODSTOCK 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0 0.00 $0

STATE TOTALS 5,041.46 $1,626,759 25,791.34 $2,645,090 18,813.99 $1,125,445 2,145.08 $38,123
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0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ACWORTH $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ALBANY $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ALEXANDRIA $0
0.00 0.00 14.00 $770 1 10.00ALLENSTOWN $0

84.09 0.00 196.79 $13,349 3 60.00ALSTEAD $0
1,158.28 0.00 1,781.16 $146,500 15 23185.20ALTON $3,001

0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00AMHERST $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ANDOVER $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ANTRIM $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ASHLAND $0
9.00 0.00 16.00 $1,477 2 20.50ATKINSON $12
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ATKINSON & GILMANTON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00AUBURN $0

383.50 0.00 383.50 $48,004 5 739.00BARNSTEAD $624
493.83 0.00 847.64 $88,637 14 2037.27BARRINGTON $745

0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00BARTLETT $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00BATH $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00BEAN'S GRANT $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00BEAN'S PURCHASE $0
0.00 0.00 67.90 $4,555 1 10.00BEDFORD $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00BELMONT $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00BENNINGTON $0

369.00 0.00 370.10 $4,566 2 20.00BENTON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00BERLIN $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00BETHLEHEM $0

46.87 0.00 46.87 $11,536 6 60.00BOSCAWEN $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00BOW $0

232.80 0.00 232.80 $7,140 2 20.00BRADFORD $0
0.00 0.00 13.48 $2,921 2 20.00BRENTWOOD $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00BRIDGEWATER $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00BRISTOL $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00BROOKFIELD $0
1.00 0.00 1.00 $18 1 11.00BROOKLINE $18
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00CAMBRIDGE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00CAMPTON $0

1,214.13 0.00 1,974.74 $154,733 12 24659.23CANAAN $11,056
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00CANDIA $0

106.77 0.00 119.43 $9,981 5 521.00CANTERBURY $367
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00CARROLL $0

196.80 0.00 198.57 $10,678 10 130.00CENTER HARBOR $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00CHANDLER'S PURCHASE $0

339.90 0.00 375.90 $21,654 4 50.00CHARLESTOWN $0
273.13 0.00 445.33 $50,141 4 620.00CHATHAM $311

0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00CHESTER $0
11.00 0.00 66.04 $6,800 2 20.00CHESTERFIELD $0

132.55 0.00 391.81 $50,248 5 714.90CHICHESTER $334
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00CLAREMONT $0

55.00 0.00 159.36 $16,804 4 434.00CLARKSVILLE $680
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00COLEBROOK $0

76.90 0.00 76.90 $11,333 2 40.00COLUMBIA $0
0.00 0.00 11.87 $59,100 2 211.87CONCORD $59,100
0.00 0.00 100.60 $4,600 3 100.00CONWAY $0

1,057.36 0.00 1,955.60 $277,063 18 3011.12CORNISH $222
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0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00CRAWFORD'S PURCHASE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00CROYDON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00CUTT'S GRANT $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00DALTON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00DANBURY $0
0.00 0.00 73.10 $23,336 2 20.00DANVILLE $0
7.90 0.00 10.20 $779 3 30.00DEERFIELD $0
0.00 0.00 128.30 $12,033 5 514.60DEERING $292
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00DERRY $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00DIX GRANT $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00DIXVILLE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00DORCHESTER $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00DOVER $0

41.60 0.00 584.71 $50,857 9 1330.20DUBLIN $437
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00DUMMER $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00DUNBARTON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00DURHAM $0

213.87 0.00 624.60 $105,935 16 17105.60EAST KINGSTON $2,112
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00EASTON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00EATON $0
0.00 0.00 390.00 $34,447 2 247.00EFFINGHAM $940
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ELLSWORTH $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ENFIELD $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00EPPING $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00EPSOM $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ERROL $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ERVING'S GRANT $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00EXETER $0

528.90 0.00 1,069.75 $77,730 10 1354.00FARMINGTON $870
0.00 0.00 287.19 $30,569 4 40.00FITZWILLIAM $0

206.00 0.00 1,070.68 $124,855 21 30140.50FRANCESTOWN $2,686
0.00 0.00 42.00 $9,075 1 110.00FRANCONIA $214

181.27 0.00 181.27 $52,700 2 20.00FRANKLIN $0
143.50 0.00 143.50 $17,611 2 30.00FREEDOM $0

0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00FREMONT $0
20.90 0.00 418.78 $26,830 9 90.00GILFORD $0
0.00 0.00 9.75 $1,811 1 10.00GILMANTON $0
0.00 0.00 601.00 $70,960 2 20.00GILSUM $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00GOFFSTOWN $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00GORHAM $0

339.50 0.00 361.40 $25,835 1 40.00GOSHEN $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00GRAFTON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00GRANTHAM $0
0.00 0.00 24.50 $3,774 1 10.00GREENFIELD $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00GREENLAND $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00GREEN'S GRANT $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00GREENVILLE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00GROTON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00HADLEY'S PURCHASE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00HALE'S LOCATION $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00HAMPSTEAD $0
0.00 0.00 218.29 $27,100 16 2477.93HAMPTON $1,500
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00HAMPTON FALLS $0
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507.31 0.00 1,736.64 $143,858 33 62166.29HANCOCK $3,163
0.00 0.00 29.00 $3,100 2 40.00HANOVER $0

780.83 0.00 1,361.60 $112,810 30 4514.60HARRISVILLE $274
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00HART'S LOCATION $0

19.16 0.00 25.16 $10,693 2 20.00HAVERHILL $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00HEBRON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00HENNIKER $0

53.29 0.00 53.29 $7,569 1 10.00HILL $0
979.24 0.00 1,168.81 $96,047 7 165.00HILLSBOROUGH $117

0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00HINSDALE $0
262.80 0.00 665.32 $51,880 15 2212.00HOLDERNESS $240

0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00HOLLIS $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00HOOKSETT $0

64.70 0.00 2,420.10 $267,144 14 45109.79HOPKINTON $2,154
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00HUDSON $0

284.04 0.00 647.52 $51,270 8 120.00JACKSON $0
0.00 0.00 385.47 $62,868 4 50.00JAFFREY $0
0.00 0.00 40.00 $5,373 1 10.00JEFFERSON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00KEENE $0

163.02 0.00 449.13 $77,469 10 1228.61KENSINGTON $522
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00KILKENNY $0

329.00 0.00 654.15 $46,346 6 360.00KINGSTON $0
65.00 0.00 97.16 $14,547 9 93.03LACONIA $455
0.00 0.00 4.38 $540 2 20.00LANCASTER $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00LANDAFF $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00LANGDON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00LEBANON $0

452.49 0.00 1,205.31 $202,892 22 3194.45LEE $1,932
0.00 0.00 192.29 $28,553 2 30.00LEMPSTER $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00LINCOLN $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00LISBON $0
0.00 0.00 19.40 $2,053 1 10.00LITCHFIELD $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00LITTLETON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00LIVERMORE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00LONDONDERRY $0

82.50 0.00 150.71 $22,113 3 30.00LOUDON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00LOW & BURBANK GRANT $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00LYMAN $0
4.40 0.00 15.00 $4,900 3 30.00LYME $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00LYNDEBOROUGH $0
0.00 0.00 204.14 $32,244 2 241.00MADBURY $820
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00MADISON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00MANCHESTER $0
0.00 0.00 692.29 $86,890 8 1245.00MARLBOROUGH $900
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00MARLOW $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00MARTIN'S LOCATION $0

183.15 0.00 198.63 $16,803 6 90.00MASON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00MEREDITH $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00MERRIMACK $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00MIDDLETON $0

98.10 0.00 98.10 $7,456 1 10.00MILAN $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00MILFORD $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00MILLSFIELD $0
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101.99 0.00 108.99 $4,590 2 20.00MILTON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00MONROE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00MONT VERNON $0
4.50 0.00 1,110.38 $66,118 12 2180.60MOULTONBOROUGH $1,611
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00NASHUA $0

194.04 0.00 672.45 $53,955 11 150.00NELSON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00NEW BOSTON $0
0.00 0.00 14.52 $11,962 1 10.00NEW CASTLE $0
0.00 0.00 138.00 $9,516 2 50.00NEW DURHAM $0
4.50 0.00 4.50 $336 2 20.00NEW HAMPTON $0
8.00 0.00 1,495.63 $176,134 10 147.00NEW IPSWICH $141

34.00 0.00 34.00 $2,936 1 10.00NEW LONDON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00NEWBURY $0

62.63 3.65 301.64 $62,302 8 111.50NEWFIELDS $31
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00NEWINGTON $0
0.00 0.00 8.00 $1,033 1 10.00NEWMARKET $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00NEWPORT $0

49.90 0.00 59.15 $12,195 2 30.00NEWTON $0
0.00 0.00 14.00 $5,700 1 11.00NORTH HAMPTON $500

44.20 0.00 54.58 $4,032 3 30.00NORTHFIELD $0
0.00 0.00 51.90 $11,678 1 20.00NORTHUMBERLAND $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00NORTHWOOD $0

2,283.02 0.00 2,881.59 $194,951 10 25355.70NOTTINGHAM $6,059
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ODELL $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ORANGE $0
0.00 0.00 169.83 $31,416 1 10.00ORFORD $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00OSSIPEE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00PELHAM $0
0.00 0.00 8.16 $1,346 1 10.00PEMBROKE $0
0.00 0.00 191.96 $15,741 4 40.00PETERBOROUGH $0

1,650.00 0.00 2,460.74 $241,328 11 170.00PIERMONT $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00PINKHAM'S GRANT $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00PITTSBURG $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00PITTSFIELD $0

1,369.95 0.00 2,389.66 $269,004 12 2166.84PLAINFIELD $1,314
0.00 0.00 28.00 $2,322 1 10.00PLAISTOW $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00PLYMOUTH $0
0.00 0.00 31.00 $13,100 2 50.00PORTSMOUTH $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00RANDOLPH $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00RAYMOND $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00RICHMOND $0
0.00 0.00 68.33 $1,366 1 47.87RINDGE $157
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ROCHESTER $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00ROLLINSFORD $0
0.00 0.00 158.65 $24,384 2 20.00ROXBURY $0
0.00 41.05 83.70 $8,226 2 20.00RUMNEY $0
0.00 0.00 33.00 $114,600 2 20.00RYE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00SALEM $0

89.90 0.00 500.32 $67,909 4 70.00SALISBURY $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00SANBORNTON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00SANDOWN $0

1,507.75 0.00 3,330.72 $220,710 34 45244.50SANDWICH $4,602
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00SARGENT'S PURCHASE $0
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0.00 0.00 20.51 $6,100 2 20.00SEABROOK $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00SECOND COLLEGE GRANT $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00SHARON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00SHELBURNE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00SOMERSWORTH $0
0.00 0.00 55.54 $19,216 7 70.00SOUTH HAMPTON $0

251.26 0.00 257.76 $14,471 2 41.00SPRINGFIELD $20
296.40 0.00 875.10 $42,078 4 83.20STARK $63
313.10 0.00 313.10 $16,875 1 10.00STEWARTSTOWN $0
120.00 0.00 1,318.00 $95,360 3 46.00STODDARD $100

0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00STRAFFORD $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00STRATFORD $0
0.00 0.00 101.76 $15,946 3 635.28STRATHAM $706
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00SUCCESS $0

740.76 0.00 996.35 $78,880 8 1332.80SUGAR HILL $558
235.75 0.00 241.35 $19,379 3 65.00SULLIVAN $80

0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00SUNAPEE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00SURRY $0

408.65 0.00 708.95 $71,947 9 1425.00SUTTON $500
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00SWANZEY $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00TAMWORTH $0
0.00 0.00 7.74 $3,255 1 10.00TEMPLE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00THOM & MES PURCHASE $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00THORNTON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00TILTON $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00TROY $0

166.20 0.00 280.74 $32,493 4 50.00TUFTONBORO $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00UNITY $0

149.00 0.00 258.94 $27,411 5 612.80WAKEFIELD $256
174.35 0.00 832.74 $141,761 16 2123.90WALPOLE $512

0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00WARNER $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00WARREN $0

730.20 0.00 1,818.20 $77,109 3 5263.20WASHINGTON $4,323
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00WATERVILLE VALLEY $0

158.90 0.00 900.72 $101,795 10 2044.01WEARE $968
267.38 118.58 674.23 $80,460 10 1624.77WEBSTER $434

0.00 0.00 275.50 $9,314 1 10.00WENTWORTH $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00WENTWORTH LOCATION $0
0.00 0.00 38.00 $1,762 1 10.00WESTMORELAND $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00WHITEFIELD $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00WILMOT $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00WILTON $0

11.98 0.00 14.38 $1,896 2 20.00WINCHESTER $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00WINDHAM $0
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00WINDSOR $0
0.00 0.00 83.51 $13,949 1 28.00WOLFEBORO $160
0.00 0.00 0.00 $0 0 00.00WOODSTOCK $0

STATE TOTALS 3,284.66 $119,193 23,682.69 163.28 55,076.53 $5,554,610 664 1,024


